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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR) VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
. TELEPHONE: 

IV#: ___ _ 

VEWL# : ____ _ 

I-171:_Y_NO 

EXIT VISA #: 
POLITICAL PRISONER RID1STRATIOlI FORM 

( Tvo Copies) 

------

The purpose of this form is to identify persons vbo are or were formerly 
interned in re-educatiOD ca:mps in Vietnam, so that el.1gibility for U.S. 
admission Tia the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICAlI'r D VI:&-.rBAM &&q~eif' mE 
Last Middle First 

Current Address: .wsP! _Cu;{ ~ ~ ~ 
Date at Birth: P.u;) ~ at &: ~ ,t>~ 
Previous Occupation (before 1975) Ilnt. ~ (Rank & Position) _--L~~:"-'-~~~~::&'-______________ _ 

2. TIME SPurr D RE-EDUCATIOlI CAMP Dates: From 0.4 ,...ek "17<6 To I.:l.· db - t1t 0 
Years: Of Months: 08 Da:ys: __ _ 

3. SPOIBOR'S lI.A.ME: __________ ---=:---________________ _ 
:lame 

Address and Telephone Bumber 

4. llAMI5S OF RELATIVES/ACQlJAllr.lAICES D T.ID!: u.S. 

lame, Address & Te1epboDe Bomber Re1ationsbip 

If you are el.1gib1e to fUe for tbe applicant under Categor,y I of tbe ODP criteria 
and have Dot fUed an AffidaTi t of Re1ationsbip (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. vbo are el.1gibl.e to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
DS Form 1-130 BIIlSt do so •. 

DATE PREPARED: ________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_~--:-_~ ___ ~~ _____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP T( 
PAt 

~ 

• , 
~ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS' :(if different from above) . 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

.. 







K1nh G~i : Ba KHOC - MINH - THd 

-
C:-iU T;CH HOI GIA DtNH CT/U Tn NHln CHINH TIq Vli=T NAM. 

P.O - tiOX 5435 - ARLINGTON VA 22205 - 0635 u.~.~. 

I ,., 
K~nh thua ~a Chu T~ch, 

Poi ten : i·;GUY.E:N-'rHt-clu , Sinh nam 1920 tid HAl-PHUNG (B~c V:rr) 
D1 Cl! vao NAM Vi~t Nam T: n~ CQng s~ tren ehi~e Dlldng v~ lip My 
MAHLNE ~N~ENT e~p bgn Saigon ngay 12-~-1955. 
Blvn tfJI trU tf.1 Be) Ilh. 205/39 41lcbIg C~ch M.p.g ThAng Ta.,phllCtng4 quiD , ..,,, ~ 

, Thanh ~o Ho CbJ. Minh. 
• r 

Kgay 24-4-1976 tol b~ bit t~i nha SO 
Klm!thuQe Phll~g Ngu~en Trl Phuong/Quin 10 
khai gia d!nh ehe d9 ell tru~e 3O-4-I975) 

22 to M Chdng C~ Kguyen-
Saigon ( xin d!nh kem t~ 

Bi giam gitl tid T~ng Nha Cong An hon I nam,sau do dua di cu<ln(; .. 
bJc lao dQng t~i Cong TrU~g z.3O.C tip trung cai t~o 3 nam do Q~y~t-

• 'II I • '" 'II ... dlnh cua Ch~nh Phu CQng San Vl~t N~!' 
Nhung th1Jc te toi b~ giam gid den 4 nam 8 th~g 2 nih', cQng 

'II , 

chung khoang I70~ ngay. 
Duric tha do QU7~t D~nh so 2048 ngay 01-I2-1980 euJ. B~ !i9i-V'g. CS. 

~r1Y RA T~1 khong so ky ngay 26-12-1980 •. 
'roi la ng1l(Ji sinh tru~n':-: ~ Thanh pho :khi dugc thJ. lili bi cbi ~ 

Thanh :pho nhu trong GilL Ra~rll-i de. ghi' 'KHONG fY!c:)C CT1 TRlt TRONG 
TEnm PH(S, cic NdI KHlc do C"'tIiNH QUY~ DIA PH:JdNG QUY Dpm I I 

~ '" • ... 'II. "".. ,. 'II • '" '" 'l'ttyC la khac ngh],~t hon ca ~urm-Che, V~ ve.y to1 ph~ Bong vat-
vU~g qua ngayJ,O tlj th1ch dng v~i mQi d1~u l;;i~n thuin 191 (x1n d1nh 
kem bi~ sao GI1y crfWa NHiI so 18O/C27 ~Aanh pha H~ chi Minh ngay 
I8-7-1990 m§i xin dugc) 

-' .. t 
K~nh thua ~a Chu~~ich, 

Tndi gian tuy "r; TJN ,nhung sdc ngu(Ji co h~, long 11y vQng khone gi1n-
't h'~ 'h" ~ I' d~' 11 d' d ,-'l" ,-'l~ vo· -fch. su ,n un6 ~ onG:~en 480 ~ s~ ay Qa ~ay uua ~ 

'It ~ .. ,., ... .. , I. 
Gan day, toi dulJdc tin H",I J:a va clang lcolilt dQng voi m\lc (hch bao-

v~ va 5iu~ da GIA Dt~'H CT~.:rCT Vi~t !fam. 
:'01 n~:nh d:p1 lam ddn nay, !:1nh Kin ~HQi cho toi dugc ghi danh 

tha"1 gia ,dong thdi cun; x~_nHQi t1eh c1Je giu? toi <!ti<}c tha:n dlj. Chuon. 
, "I." tIIIi, ..... , 'OJ'" -trJ.nh H.O,cang sdrn cang tot,V]' to]' U:a ctua cd-c1Jc sau 2 lan chiu tai 

hQa trong d(Ji, mat het tBi s~,gia-d!nh tan nat,than tu day V .•• v •• 

... 
cau 

Giay "1G~n § dai, to1 tha-th*'.vai hang sd lu<}c trlnh bay, thlnh­
keu ctlu d~n Ba Ch~-'r~eh va qJy HQ1,mong s&n nhan alJdc h5i dap • 

I ,,,.. ", Ai "I. " .,. ~ -
K~nh chuc Ra Chu-Tlch va quy HQ~ som thanh-cone; trtm mQi lanh-,-' - , .. 

mot each vo-vang. 
!'ran-trQng 

SAIGON ~'iG1Y~ THAXG 10 2'1'A1-1 1990 

-~~'-" ---

~ '" C" ~,.en-The- aU 
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nO ... THANH SAIGON 
" : ". 

, :, QUANl'I;l1tJr ' , 
~ PHl1b'NG NGUygN-THI-PHlJ'cJN'G 
," ", KH6M...&G~,. "'" 

LIEN-GIA e " 
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, ., 

.. " ..•. 
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:' /1/ 'CLI{HAr ott.'/!'R!j, IN.!Il 
. ," {.... .... hOb ,1 \ 
i ',' _. l.~~han lJ, o.!!., 

D~ t~h~Y~th'~'T(j-KHA'r GIA~D~nIH chinh.~thtic 
'\. ".,.. '\ ' , 

danh cho nhung gi.n-chnh chlta hqp-thlfc-:',:,~. 
tlnh-tr'\1ng sang nhu9'ng tC}i cac Chung-C'-"_: 
AN-QUANG. MINH-P-1ANG. NG-V.-THOAI V2. !':GjY~::-;~-:' 

• '.'". __ •. • .a .• 

\ 
." ~ ., .••• __ • __ .~ . _.f ___ ....... _ . 

,{ 

30, 
~, ,{ 

ncay va ndi C2.0. " . 'HO ~a' TEN. ' Nam Qu~c Ngay, thang, 
(Gia-Tradng ghi trttdc Nil t~ch na.m· .. ;inh va l' ' , 

"(,he ca.n··ct::::~ 

---,;,,: -:----;:.''!' .. -_. --~ . 
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_._. ~ ___ -..,..,. __ --__ ·"'·-r ... tt...-__ --'.' ;;;;-= ___ _ 

c~~u TICR HQI OIA DINH c!JU T~ NHlN cEI:r-aI TRI VI-iT Nil.M. 

P.O - BOX 5455 - ARL1NGTO~i VA 22205 - 0635 u .~ . .,.. 

I ,'I I 

l\.~nh th1.k Ba Ch1.l Tieh t 

"oi ton ·rGUY~N-TH1fj-c'lTJ, Sinh 11M 1920 tti .. (4 HAl-PHUNG Bac VN) 

TJ ' A- " .. '" Dr C vac;~ 1'J1 Vi~t :ram r;:y nQ-ll GQng SM tren chiec Dudng yin Hq.m My . ~ ~ , 
H.AHl.ttl!: ::>J:.:H.I:'i!:NT cq.p ben Saigon ngay 12-,,-1955. 
Hi~n tfm tru tti sS nha 205/39 d~ang C!ch Mq.ng Thang T8m,phu~ng4 quin 
3 T!JUt'lh PhS n'O Gh{ r·1i!lh. - .,. 

Ngay2L~-4-I976 toi bi b't t~i nhs. so 22 LO M Chung .Clf lfguyen-
Kim:thuQc Phudng Nguyen Tri Phudng,Qup 10 Saigon ( xin d!nh kem td 
khai Gia dlnh ehe dQ ell trude 30-4-1975)" , 

Bi·~5:le.!';\ giD: t~.i· Terng iYha Cong An hin i nam,sau d& c1ua di cu3n6 .. 
btic lao d9ng tq.i Cong Trti(jne Z.30.C tip trung c~i tq.o 3 nam do Q~y~t­
ainh eua chinh Ph~ CQng San vi~t lfatfl! I 

Hhung th\le te toi bi giarn giti den 4 n~ 8 thanB 2 ~.~; cQng 
-, - 'h,,3 170;' .. ' Ciluns .'t ocm~ If n6ay. 

:Ducic t;~~ ,10 Qu' tt Dinh so 2048 nga,y 01-12-1980 cua BQ N9i-V1j. GS. 

tiL1y RA 'l'n~I khong GO ky ngay 26-12-1980 •. 
.. . ' '. '\ '\ , . .. , 11 . .;" " 

To~. la ngtfdis:'.uh trt~on:.: a Thanh pho ,khi dU9c tha 1q.i bt CAl'l a 
Th~nh phb nhu trong Gi~J Ra':"frq.i da ghi I 'KHONG D!Jc)C CT1 TRtf 'l'ROliG 

THlnH PRO, cAC I:'UI KIIAC . do cHinn QUY~N DIP. PHudNG Qry Dpm I' 
~ '" .. .. 'I ", \ .. ~_ 1>.'" '" 

T~~c la khclC nGhi~t hon ca Qunn-Che,V~ v~y to~ pha~ Bong vat-
vUdng qua n:;ay \.~o t\! thich tlug vch mQi dieu ki~n tl;luin 19i (xin d{uh 
lI:em b~.l sao Gli:y cmhtG NHiN so I80/C27 'l'ftanh pho H~ chi Hinh ngay 
18-7-1990 !~l<~i :Kin d:'gc) 

I ,1 
K~nh tll1xa l·a Chu<':1.ch, 

, 1'\ t ,. .' l' ~ ~ Thdi gian tuy Vu T-9-H ,nhl~ne slfc ngud~ co hi,-n tong hy vQng khon~ gi;:::.l-
, . " ." ... , 1 \, .~ .~. "" , 

aut, nlUng:110'1[': n.en >::.(:0 (..ai SlJ day dQa day dila va ~ ch. 
Gun c:iJ.y, tOj. dl1\'JC·· ttn HOI an va uane; l~o~t u9ngvdi ml.lc dich bito­

v~ va .:;1:1'0 C:::d ~Hl'~ r.b:JI C'7Nc'r Vi~t Na.'n. 

'.:o6i n"Lh fir'.!: 12'21.....(\on n~~T ,ldnb. .lti.,!.;.JI9i-~t~ W1:-dtfctc ghi danh 
.--~~--:~~~-~, .~.~~-~::: .. :" ~1-•. !~~ (""-.-~, ..... , V'~l"'\:-"'''· .... I, .... i' ./ -. l~""'~ "'TI tha ... ·,~a ,(,O,l;..' Lll.;1. JU"l> ,-._",.,Q~ .... :tcn c\LC gJ.U~ to~ <1·,9" tha::. dtJ Chudnl 

. ~ '" H O· '. , .", ~ \ t"· - - ; .,,' 1'" t -·cr:::..nu •. f C,<l~ [;0m ;;a:.:.[:; to ~, v~ O~ da qua ed-c1J.c Bau 2 an chiu ai 
hQa trong 6(;i, ;;lat h3t tai sltn,gia-d:lnh tan n~ttthan til day v .•• v._ 

Giiy:Gtn ,f dai, .~(i::L tho.-thmeeva.i :l~mg sd lugc trlnh bay, thinh-... 
cau ... ~ ,.,0( .' • 'I. " ... • ~ h- 'h~·.It' ken. Cl£'.t (,on .:30. C i1u-'!.'=l-ch va quy HQ~, mone sum n q.n dl/cc o~ uap. 

, " '1. ';.. • " th' h" .- . 1- h K~nh chuc net Ch:t-'l'1-ch va C!uy HQ~ som an -cone tren l'!!Q~ an -"I' ...... 1, .• 
mQt each vc-vang. 

'fran-trQng 

SArGe1; ~;G1Y6 T~iJ.:;-G' 10 IUI.N I990 
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HO CHI ]U'NH CITY, lIBrs the fld 1990 

TO THE DIRECTOR AND OFFICIALS OF ACNS, JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 

SUBJECT: Information to complete dossiers of NGUYEN GI* FHU 

and his family. 

-, 
• ' (Containing NGUYEN GIA P:f1u father's biographical 

data, the father's life history and work background) 

Full Name : NGUYEN THE CAU 

D • POB : 6 l4arch1920 - Hai }hong ct, North Vietnam 

Authorized temporary residence : 205/39 Cach Mulg Thang 8 St. 
IhuOflg 4 (formerly Bluong 7) 

District 3, Saigon. 

A~dress Prior 30 APril 75 : 199/494 C Le Van Duyet~ Saigon 3. 
Occupation: Researcher on Applied Sciences" photographer,Acoountant 

Journalist, etc- An immigrant during the mass evacua­
tion from North Vietnam to South Vietnam in 1955 
(boarding the US ship "Marine Serpant that took part 

in the 54- 55 evacuation operation). 

Pre- 1975 ID card: Ii 2174285 issued 15 Oct. 69 in Saigon 3 
!Nife's Name 

D • POB 

: PRAM THI BE 

: 21 Nov. 34 Tan An PrOVince, South Vietnam 
: Assistant at Bioh nan Hospital,Saigon. Occupation 

Diplona : Certificat d'Auxiliaire Medico Social issued by 
the (French) 

Croix Rouge Francaise (Photocopy attached) 

Pre- 1975 ID Card: il 2174212 issued on 14 Oct. 69 in Saigon 
Children : 

1/- NGTTYDr THI 1ffiJOWG (female) : Born 1957 in Saigon, ID Cardt/ 

10369267 issued on 1 July 72 in Saigon 
2/- NGUYEN GIA l'H~NG (male): Born 1958 in Saigon, ID Card tJ 

10628726 issued on 22 May 1973 
3/- NGUYENTHI lHU1fG (female) : Born 1959 in Saigon 
4/- N~tJYEN GIA l'HU (male) : Born 1961 in Saigon 
5/- NGUYEN GIAPHUC (wle) : Born 1962 in Saigon 

comnon address Prior to April 1975 : 22 10 ~ Nguyen Kim Colle~ve 

Appartment Building, Lien Gia 9, Khom 6, Fhuong Nguyen Tri 

Xhuong, District 10, Saigon. 

Per&oDa~ BiographY agd Work Baokground : 

I was evacuated from Haiphong port,North VN on the US Transport 

Craft • 'l&l.rine Serpant as refugee from oommunism. 

Qat. 1955 : I was recommended, by an old friend, his Excellency 
Administrative Chief Le Khat Trach of the South Vietnam 
Infmrmation Ministry, to the post of central Censorship 

Committee. 
• ••• 2/ •.• 



1956 - 1967 
1958 

1959 

1960 

1961 

1963 · 

• • 
• • 

• • 

- 2 -
, 

Fress Section Chief, Saigon City. 
Conducted briefing on Government :Folicie. in various 
Provinces Government inspector in the 4th Tactical 
Zone. 
While his Excellency LAM LE TRINH (a Lawyer) was 
Minister of Ilite,rior, I was appointed special envoy 
and Instruotor Committee member at the National Tra1ll:ilg 
Center for Penitentiary Cadre. I was also member of 
the Examining Board of the 12 th Recrui tmen.t Test for 
Penitentiary Cadre conduoted at No. 5-7 Dinh Tien 
Hoang street, District 1, Saigon. I resigned after 
there was an abortive coup d' ~tat to overthrow (the 
President NGO DINH DIEM in 1960). 

I Special correspondent for various Vietnamese newspapers , 

and conducted researches on applied sciences. 

s Director of Applied Sciences Coordination Center 
(personal visite card attached). 

: Advisor to various Heads of Government Cabinet, suoh 
as ~ime-minister NGtJY»f lfG<JI THO, (Dr.) PHAN HUY QUAT 

. . I 

(Who y,as also successor to Taiwanese COO CHIIH CUONG 

as chairman of the Asian anti-Commin~t Allianoe), 
(Dr.) EiAlr KHAC SUU. 
Coopera ted with Mr. PRAN BA CAM, Chairman of the · 
Vietnamese Association for Proteotion of Human Rights, 
BII:.t eto ••• 

\ 

I 1964 - 1968 : I had many cordial meet1t1ga . and view exohanges with 
US high officials such as ~. Philip Habib, first · 
secretary at the US Embassy in South VN, Mr. Williams 
Hardos, Direotor of USIS, his Ass istant Mr .Julliam 
and with Attorney Fross, advisor to Fresident Johnson, 
etc ••• 

1969 - 1972 : Poltician in . the caPlcity of Secretary General 01 the 
National Equal Rights Bloo, Ullsuooessful independent 
candidate for the South Vietnamese Senate and· congress. 

1975 - 1976 : After the fall of South Vietnam into Communist bands 
on 30 April 1975, I was arrested by Communist State 
Security Polioe at my house No. 22Lo M, Nguyen Kim 
Collective APplrt~nt Building at 7 pil. on 24 April 
1976. I was accused of having been associated with 
the US • C.I.A,engagi~g in National restoratio~ (Phuc 
QUoo) schemes, anti - revolutionary ao;tivi ties, and 
was detained for 18 m01'1ths in special isolate detention 
facilities of the State Police Headquarters in Saigon 
Where I had to endure nearly fatal tortures. 

1978 : I was translerred to the Hard labor camp · Z .300 (old 
ti ili~ry Base .6) in Ham Tan : Thuan Hai 1'rovince. _ __ .••• 3/ •• 



, - ) -
) 26, Dec 1980 : I was re~eased(on temporary basis), thus makil'lg my 

detention time up to 4 years 8 months and 2 days 
(inoluding 4,709 days of' hard labor), while a decree 
of the Communist In~erior Ministry stated that I 

should received only ) years of reeducation in a 
concentration camp. I returned to Saigon. 

On Dec.lg81 : I was ordered to report myself to the local police 
and was given au~orisation for temporary residenge 
each time) months only, renewable, but with the 
condition to have to leave the City (of Saigon) after 
212 days. Later, beee.use of more flexible new laws, 
I being considered as a former city dweller, was given 
a new Control Card (tJ 00167 D 5 'III) on 30 Ded. for 
better Control, but up to this date I have not been 
issued a citizen ID card nor authorized permane.t 
residence. They even confiscated my certifica.te of 
release from the concentration camp. 

I enclose herewith a photocopy of the above -mentioned 
control card, the only official document they issued 
to me. 

I have been released but still under the watchful 
eyes of the police, have not beea given any job nor 
food ra'tions. 

Dear , Gentleman, 

I earnestly request that all 'thepereonal information 
above be kept confidential by the conoerned US agencies 
for my safe ty • 

This statement is forwarded to you for your examination 
and consideration to enable these sole representatives 
of ,my family in freedom tD be resettled and humanly 
taken care of in the USA. 

I certify that the abovesatatement is true and co~. 
1~ wife and my children· are not even aware of most of 
my past work background and political activities. 

Respectfully yours, 

NGJJ1R ,. QAU 

I 
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